APPLICATIONS
Automatic Well Testing (AWT)
Lease Automatic Custody Transfer (LACT)
Basic Sediment and Water (BS & W)
Separation Vessels
Truck Unloading
Pump Protection
Dielectric Analysis

Universal V™
In-Line Water Cut Meter
Model Numbering - System Electronics and Probe Model
Technology
V Universal V
Measurement Type / Frequency and Phasing
C0 Water Cut Monitor
T0 Water Cut Monitor with Temperature Compensation Electronics
Digital Protocols
1 HART®
Future Use
0 Future Use
Approvals
0 Unapproved
1 FM/FMc IS
2 FM/FMc XP
3 ATEX ia
Electrical Connection
0 3/4" NPT without external ground lug
1 M20 with external ground Equipotential Bonding
2 3/4 with external ground Equipotential Bonding
Surge / Noise Suppression
0 No additional filtering required
1 Signal RFI (Integral)
Integral / Remote options
0 Integral configuration
1 Remote configuration without cable
2 Remote configuration with 10 ft General Purpose Cable
3 Remote configuration with 25 ft. General Purpose Cable
8 Remote configuration with 10 ft. Triax Cable
9 Remote configuration with 25 ft. Triax Cable
Dual seal  option
0 Without Dual Seal option
1 Dual Seal
Sensing Element Code
S02 700-1230-002-XX 2" Spool
S03 700-1230-003-XX 3" Spool
S04 700-1230-004-XX 4" Spool
S12 700-1230-102-XX 2" Spool (Integral Only, No Dual Seal)
S13 700-1230-103-XX 3" Spool (Integral Only, No Dual Seal)
S14 700-1230-104-XX 4" Spool (Integral Only, No Dual Seal)
S42 700-1230-402-XX 2" Spool with Temperature Compensation (Integral Only, No Dual Seal)
S43 700-1230-403-XX 3" Spool with Temperature Compensation (Integral Only, No Dual Seal)
S44 700-1230-404-XX 4" Spool with Temperature Compensation (Integral Only, No Dual Seal)
Cut Monitor Software
0 None
A Light Oil -- 0 - 1%
B Light Oil -- 0 - 5%
C Light Oil -- 0 - 10%
D Light Oil -- 0 - 30%
E Light Oil -- 0 - 50%
V XX 1 0 X X X 0 0 SXX X
4 ATEX d
5 IECEx ia
6 IECEx d
E Remote configuration with 10 ft Hi Temp Cable
F Remote configuration with 25 ft. Hi Temp Cable
L Remote configuration with 10 ft Hi Temp Composite Cable
M Remote configuration with 25 ft. Hi Temp Composite Cable
Z Remote configuration with custom cable
F Heavy Oil -- 0 - 1%
G Heavy Oil -- 0 - 5%
H Heavy Oil -- 0 - 10%
I Heavy Oil -- 0 - 30%
J Heavy Oil -- 0 - 50%
M Heavy Oil -- 0 - 80%
Z Special Software
NOTE: �Temperature Compensation electronics
limited to 30% water cut
Universal V™
In-Line Water Cut Meter
Probe Type
700 - 1230 Spool Piece Probe